
Council Meeting Date: 06/14/11  4-1 
 

TOWN OF  
APPLE VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 

 
AGENDA MATTER 

 
 
Subject Item: 
 
AWARD CONTRACT FOR THE SLURRY SEAL/ MICRO SURFACE 2010-11 
PROJECT, NUMBER 2011-02 
 
Summary Statement: 
 
On May 19, 2011, the Town received and opened bids for the subject contract. 
This project includes providing necessary labor, equipment and materials for the 
application of Slurry Seal and Micro Surface to various Town roads. 
 
The bid results are as follows: 
 
Contractor                               Total Bid Price 
  
Valley Slurry Seal Co. $1,097,850.00 
American Asphalt South $1,149,770.00 
Pavement Coatings Co. $1,249,012.50 
Roy Allan Slurry Seal $1,266,547.90 
California Pavement Maintenance $1,395,149.25                             
  
            
                
 
Staff is satisfied that Valley Slurry Seal Co., is a responsible contractor for this 
work.  Funding for this project, if approved as recommended, is included in the 
Town’s Capital Improvement Project budget for this fiscal year. 
 
 
Recommended Action: 
 
Award a contract to Valley Slurry Seal Co. for the Slurry Seal/Micro Surface 
Project, subject to "Approval as to Form" by the Town Attorney and "Approval as 
to Content" by the Town Manager.   
 
 
Proposed by:  Engineering Division    ________ _ Item Number________ 
 
T. M. Approval: ________________________   Budgeted Item   Yes    No   N/A 
 


